# N120000/1956

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Adc	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ńe)
(Doc	cument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	hy.







- 12/28/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۰.

# SUBJECT: Inspired Futures Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Kelli Archer

Name (Printed or typed)

1209 Main Street #104

Address

Jupiter, FL 33458

City, State & Zip

561-625-8061

Daytime Telephone number

# kelli@mybrainworx.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Inspired Futures Inc

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

1209 Main Street	
Ste 104	
Jupiter, FL 33458	

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Inspired Futures Inc. is organized exclusively for educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue code.

#### **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

As stated in the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Ti	tle: Kelli Archer - President	Name and Title:	
Address:	1209 Main Street #104	4 1 1	
	Jupiter, FL 33458	·	
Name and Ti	tie: Thereselle Copeland- V. President	Name and Title:	
Address:	18680 134th Way N	A 11	
	Jupiter, FL 33478		
Name and Ti	tle: Austin Copeland - Sec/Treas	Name and Title:	
Address:	2904 61st Way		
	Bradenton, FL 34209		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	ptable) of the registered agent is:	12 TAL
Name:	Diane Burns		
Address:	c/o MF & Associates Inc		
	8409 N Military Trail Ste 119		
	West Palm Beach, FL	33410	ແ <u>ສ</u> ຫ € _
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is:		<b></b>
Name:	Diane Bums		
Address:	c/o MF & Associates Inc		TATE OS
	8409 N Military Trail Ste 119		
	West Palm Beach, FL 33410		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

m Required Signature of Registered Agent

12/14/12 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

12/14/12

### Article VIII

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to the members or officers except as reasonable compensation for services rendered. No activities will be carried out to influence legislation or propaganda.

Article IX

Upon dissolution, assets shall be distributed to one or more exempt organizations within the meaning of the IRC Code Section 501(C)(3).

C 26 PH 4: 05 2